After 11 months it can be continued with mutual consent of 

both the parties by executing a fresh rental agreement by the Lessor and the Lessee. 

2. RENT: The monthly rent payable by the Lessee to the lessor for the scheduled property 

shall be Rs.12,000/-(Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) this amount shall pay to the owner 

on or before 5th Day of every English Calendar Month. 

3. DEPOSIT: The Lessee has paid a sum of Rs. 40000 (FORTY THOUSAND ONLY) as a 

security deposit. The deposit amount shall be refundable by the Lessor to the lessee